Seafirst Engineering Co
#5, 48-5, Golden root-ro 66beon-gil, Gimhae-si,
Gyeongsangnam-do, KoreaGyeongsangnam d
Tel : 82 55 338 1640
Korea
Fax : 82 55 338 1641Tel : 82 55 338 64016 Fax
Manual Version : SF

When no course corrections are required, the inbuilt
lock valve holds the outboard engine stationary
OOrder Guide
1. Packaged system
Model Description
NSH  018
Helm Pump Front Mount Helm pump 18cc
SOC 2512H
CYLINDER Front Mount Outboard cylinder.  When ordering, specify the engine model.
SF OIL 15
Hydraulic Oil Hydraulic oil 1 liter x 2 bottles. SAE NO 15.
NH 04-SS-06
Hydraulic Hose ¼” Hydraulic Hose  6 meter x 2pcs
Accessories
Included
Helm pump fittings, Helm pump mounting hardware kit,
Accessories kit OAK-100 (Bleed tube, Funnel,  Oil supply tube)
The Steering Wheel is not included in the package.
(5)
System Model Description
MO 100H All engine under 95hp
1-1) MO 100H : Complete system for single engine
1. HELM PUMP
1-1) : SPECIFICATION & FUNCTION
Installation – Helm Pump
(6)
1-2) MOUNTING THE HELM PUMP IN FRONT
Mounting the helm pump (NSH series)
1.To install the pump, cut  a hole of diameter  78mm in the  dash board ( panel ).
2.Mark the location of the four holes by using Template supplied additionaly
3.Drill 4 holes with Diameter 7mm.
4.Install the helm pump into the hole and tighten the helm pump with 4 x Nuts and Washers supplied as
mounting hardware.
Mounting the  wheel
1.Make sure that your steering wheel  is suitable for  3/16”  straight key and taper on ¾” shaft.
2.Grease the shaft cone and install the wheel  on the shaft with key supplied.
3.Tighten  the  wheel with M8 screw, Plain Washer and Spring  Washer supplied as mounting hardware.
Mounting Hardware Kit
No Description Q’ty No Description Q’ty
1 Nut M14 1 5 Plain Washer M6 4
2 Spring Washer M14 1 6 Spring Washer M6 4
3 Plain Washer M14 1 7 Nut M6 4
4 Straight Key 3/16" 1
Installation – Helm Pump
(7)
2 Cylinder
2-1 ) Specification
Basic Model : SOC 2512H
Volume 83cc
Output force 264kg
Shaft diameter 12mm
Bore diameter 25mm
Stroke 220mm
Stainless steel shaft with hard chrome plate
Aluminum tube with anodizing
Aluminum arms with anodizing
Stainless steel lock nuts
Compact Design for less space installation
Install for single and multi engines
Balanced cylinder : The number of turns lock to lock is equal port
to starboard
Installation – Cylinder
Never damage the cylinder rod.
Oil will leak through the rod seals.
(8)
SOC 2512H
2-2) Dimension of Cylinder
UNF 3/8 - 24
Space more than 2mm
Cylinder model SOC - 2512H